034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/19/2022 2:48:36 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$4,945,252.48 $1,443,357.16 $2,154,799.79 $1,144,088.43 $0.00 $334,198.59 $0.00
$37,765.24 $211,285.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $47,619.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($3,933.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,619,752.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,306,729.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $262,712.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,508,350.73
$4,979,083.97 $1,702,261.73 $2,154,799.79 $1,144,088.43 $0.00 $334,198.59 $72,697,544.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00
$0.00 $106,140.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,771,062.88
$0.00 $106,140.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $24,771,062.88
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,926,481.54
$418,255.39 $750,738.36 $0.00 $88,487.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,560,828.58 $845,382.97 $2,154,799.79 $1,055,600.67 $0.00 $334,148.59 $0.00
$4,979,083.97 $1,596,121.33 $2,154,799.79 $1,144,088.43 $0.00 $334,148.59 $47,926,481.54
$4,979,083.97 $1,702,261.73 $2,154,799.79 $1,144,088.43 $0.00 $334,198.59 $72,697,544.42

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/19/2022 2:50:18 PM

General

$9,055,027.31
$9,060.00
$3,323,365.73
$3,899.74
$12,391,352.78

$6,277,796.29
$1,730,712.61
$894,220.97
$746,456.88
$555,079.14
$0.00

$0.00
$457,932.10
$10,662,197.99

$49,120.20
$140,769.95
($91,649.75)

$1,637,505.04
$3,341,578.93
$4,979,083.97

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$13,344.10
$2,506,453.81
$515,250.19
$26,234.67
$3,061,282.77

$1,046,987.06
$293,110.36
$83,380.67
$936,912.02
$147,442.10
$0.00

$0.00
$100,846.28
$2,608,678.49

$144,847.17
$31,478.75
$113,368.42

$565,972.70
$1,030,148.63
$1,596,121.33

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$76,843.29
$0.00
$76,843.29

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$798,804.48
$0.00
$798,804.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($721,961.19)
$2,876,760.98
$2,154,799.79

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$197,188.04
$0.00
$487.45
$0.00
$197,675.49

$0.00

$0.00
$18,453.00
$0.00

$0.00
$175,368.80
$0.00

$0.00
$193,821.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,853.69
$1,140,234.74
$1,144,088.43

$0.00
$0.00
$227,598.46
$0.00
$227,598.46

$36,108.05
$20,704.15
$549.95
$6,832.61
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$75,735.85
$139,930.61

$5,359.50
$17,095.75
($11,736.25)

$75,931.60
$258,216.99
$334,148.59

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$9,265,559.45
$2,515,513.81
$4,143,545.12
$30,134.41
$15,954,752.79

$7,360,891.40
$2,044,527.12
$996,604.59
$1,690,201.51
$702,521.24
$175,368.80
$798,804.48
$634,514.23
$14,403,433.37

$199,326.87
$189,344.45
$9,982.42

$1,561,301.84
$8,646,940.27
$10,208,242.11
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 2:50:43 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,766,863.00
$0.00
$3,680,440.00
$30,206.00
$21,477,509.00

$13,403,300.00
$3,059,669.00
$1,282,557.00
$1,748,768.00
$960,526.00
$0.00

$0.00
$904,013.00
$21,358,833.00

$144,401.00
$659,412.63
($515,011.63)

($396,335.63)
$2,600,000.00
$2,203,664.37

GENERAL

Actual

$9,055,027.31
$9,060.00
$3,323,365.73
$3,899.74
$12,391,352.78

$6,277,796.29
$1,730,712.61
$894,220.97
$746,456.88
$555,079.14
$0.00

$0.00
$457,932.10
$10,662,197.99

$49,120.20
$140,769.95
($91,649.75)

$1,637,505.04
$3,341,578.93
$4,979,083.97

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,711,835.69)
$9,060.00
($357,074.27)
($26,306.26)
($9,086,156.22)

$7,125,503.71
$1,328,956.39
$388,336.03
$1,002,311.12
$405,446.86
$0.00

$0.00
$446,080.90
$10,696,635.01

($95,280.80)
$518,642.68
$423,361.88

$2,033,840.67
$741,578.93
$2,775,419.60

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$3,780.00
$3,129,582.00
$1,000,084.00
$43,000.00
$4,176,446.00

$1,404,023.51
$589,435.00
$53,476.00
$2,032,693.00
$301,727.90
$1,304.00
$0.00
$173,726.59
$4,556,386.00

$162,823.00
$21,407.00
$141,416.00

($238,524.00)
$1,077,704.00
$839,180.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$13,344.10
$2,506,453.81
$515,250.19
$26,234.67
$3,061,282.77

$1,046,987.06
$293,110.36
$83,380.67
$936,912.02
$147,442.10
$0.00

$0.00
$100,846.28
$2,608,678.49

$144,847.17
$31,478.75
$113,368.42

$565,972.70
$1,030,148.63
$1,596,121.33

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$9,564.10
($623,128.19)
($484,833.81)
($16,765.33)

($1,115,163.23)

$357,036.45
$296,324.64
($29,904.67)
$1,095,780.98
$154,285.80
$1,304.00
$0.00
$72,880.31
$1,047,707.51

($17,975.83)
($10,071.75)
($28,047.58)

$804,496.70
($47,555.37)
$756,941.33
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 2:51:31 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$721,827.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$76,836.00 $76,843.29
$0.00 $0.00
$798,663.00 $76,843.29
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$18,453.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,308,783.61 $798,804.48
$0.00 $0.00
$1,327,236.61 $798,804.48
$534,412.63 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$534,412.63 $0.00
$5,839.02 ($721,961.19)
$0.00 $2,876,760.98
$5,839.02 $2,154,799.79

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($721,827.00)
$0.00
$7.29
$0.00

($721,819.71)

$0.00

$0.00
$18,453.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$509,979.13
$0.00
$528,432.13

($534,412.63)
$0.00
($534,412.63)

($727,800.21)
$2,876,760.98
$2,148,960.77

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$204,687.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$204,687.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$157,481.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$157,481.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,206.00
$1,592,927.60
$1,640,133.60

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$197,188.04
$0.00
$487.45
$0.00
$197,675.49

$0.00

$0.00
$18,453.00
$0.00

$0.00
$175,368.80
$0.00

$0.00
$193,821.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,853.69
$1,140,234.74
$1,144,088.43

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,498.96)
$0.00
$487.45
$0.00
($7,011.51)

$0.00

$0.00
($18,453.00)
$157,481.00
$0.00
($175,368.80)
$0.00

$0.00
($36,340.80)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($43,352.31)
($452,692.86)
($496,045.17)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/19/2022 2:52:12 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$353,724.00 $227,598.46
$0.00 $0.00
$353,724.00 $227,598.46
$122,783.00 $36,108.05
$52,177.00 $20,704.15
$14,393.00 $549.95
$1,529.00 $6,832.61
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$116,415.00 $75,735.85
$307,297.00 $139,930.61
$6,021.00 $5,359.50
$22,437.00 $17,095.75
($16,416.00) ($11,736.25)
$30,011.00 $75,931.60
$265,914.00 $258,216.99
$295,925.00 $334,148.59

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($126,125.54)
$0.00
($126,125.54)

$86,674.95
$31,472.85
$13,843.05
($5,303.61)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$40,679.15
$167,366.39

($661.50)
$5,341.25
$4,679.75

$45,920.60
($7,697.01)
$38,223.59

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,697,157.00
$3,129,582.00
$5,111,084.00
$73,206.00
$27,011,029.00

$14,930,106.51
$3,701,281.00
$1,368,879.00
$3,940,471.00
$1,262,253.90
$1,304.00
$1,308,783.61
$1,194,154.59
$27,707,233.61

$847,657.63
$703,256.63
$144,401.00

($551,803.61)
$5,536,545.60
$4,984,741.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$9,265,559.45
$2,515,513.81
$4,143,545.12
$30,134.41
$15,954,752.79

$7,360,891.40
$2,044,527.12
$996,604.59
$1,690,201.51
$702,521.24
$175,368.80
$798,804.48
$634,514.23
$14,403,433.37

$199,326.87
$189,344.45
$9,982.42

$1,561,301.84
$8,646,940.27
$10,208,242.11

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($9,431,597.55)
($614,068.19)
($967,538.88)

($43,071.59)
($11,056,276.21)

$7,569,215.11
$1,656,753.88
$372,274.41
$2,250,269.49
$559,732.66
($174,064.80)
$509,979.13
$559,640.36
$13,303,800.24

($648,330.76)
$513,912.18
($134,418.58)

$2,113,105.45
$3,110,394.67
$5,223,500.12
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