# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		Operation	PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
Dependention	0	Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/	Truck American	GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$4,945,252.48	\$1,443,357.16	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,144,088.43	\$0.00	\$334,198.59	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$37,765.24	\$211,285.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$47,619.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$3,933.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,619,752.24
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,306,729.30
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$262,712.15
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,508,350.73
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,979,083.97	\$1,702,261.73	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,144,088.43	\$0.00	\$334,198.59	\$72,697,544.42
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$106,140.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,771,062.88
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$106,140.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$24,771,062.88
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,926,481.54
Contributed Capital	<b>\$0100</b>	φ0100	<i>t</i> eree	<i>voice</i>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0100</b>	¢,o_o,.oo.
Reserved Fund Balance	\$418,255.39	\$750,738.36	\$0.00	\$88,487.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,560,828.58	\$845,382.97	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,055,600.67	\$0.00	\$334,148.59	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,979,083.97	\$1,596,121.33	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,144,088.43	\$0.00	\$334,148.59	\$47,926,481.54
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,979,083.97	\$1,702,261.73	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,144,088.43	\$0.00	\$334,198.59	\$72,697,544.42
Total Liabilities and Fund Equily.	ψ-,513,003.31	ψ1,102,201.13	ψ2,104,133.13	ψ1,1-4,000.43	ψ0.00	φ <b>3</b> 5 <del>4</del> ,130.33	ψ12,001,077.72

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,055,027.31	\$13,344.10	\$0.00	\$197,188.04	\$0.00	\$9,265,559.45
Federal Sources	\$9,060.00	\$2,506,453.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,515,513.81
Local Sources	\$3,323,365.73	\$515,250.19	\$76,843.29	\$487.45	\$227,598.46	\$4,143,545.12
Other Sources	\$3,899.74	\$26,234.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,134.41
Total Revenues:	\$12,391,352.78	\$3,061,282.77	\$76,843.29	\$197,675.49	\$227,598.46	\$15,954,752.79
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,277,796.29	\$1,046,987.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,108.05	\$7,360,891.40
Instructional Support Services	\$1,730,712.61	\$293,110.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,704.15	\$2,044,527.12
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$894,220.97	\$83,380.67	\$0.00	\$18,453.00	\$549.95	\$996,604.59
Auxiliary Services	\$746,456.88	\$936,912.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,832.61	\$1,690,201.51
General Administrative Services	\$555,079.14	\$147,442.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$702,521.24
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,368.80	\$0.00	\$175,368.80
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$798,804.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$798,804.48
Other Expenditures	\$457,932.10	\$100,846.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,735.85	\$634,514.23
Total Expenditures:	\$10,662,197.99	\$2,608,678.49	\$798,804.48	\$193,821.80	\$139,930.61	\$14,403,433.37
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$49,120.20	\$144,847.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,359.50	\$199,326.87
Other Fund Uses:	\$140,769.95	\$31,478.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,095.75	\$189,344.45
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$91,649.75)	\$113,368.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$11,736.25)	\$9,982.42
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,637,505.04	\$565,972.70	(\$721,961.19)	\$3,853.69	\$75,931.60	\$1,561,301.84
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,341,578.93	\$1,030,148.63	\$2,876,760.98	\$1,140,234.74	\$258,216.99	\$8,646,940.27
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,979,083.97	\$1,596,121.33	\$2,154,799.79	\$1,144,088.43	\$334,148.59	\$10,208,242.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,766,863.00	\$9,055,027.31	(\$8,711,835.69)	\$3,780.00	\$13,344.10	\$9,564.10
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$9,060.00	\$9,060.00	\$3,129,582.00	\$2,506,453.81	(\$623,128.19)
Local Sources	\$3,680,440.00	\$3,323,365.73	(\$357,074.27)	\$1,000,084.00	\$515,250.19	(\$484,833.81)
Other Sources	\$30,206.00	\$3,899.74	(\$26,306.26)	\$43,000.00	\$26,234.67	(\$16,765.33)
Total Revenues:	\$21,477,509.00	\$12,391,352.78	(\$9,086,156.22)	\$4,176,446.00	\$3,061,282.77	(\$1,115,163.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,403,300.00	\$6,277,796.29	\$7,125,503.71	\$1,404,023.51	\$1,046,987.06	\$357,036.45
Instructional Support Services	\$3,059,669.00	\$1,730,712.61	\$1,328,956.39	\$589,435.00	\$293,110.36	\$296,324.64
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$1,282,557.00	\$894,220.97	\$388,336.03	\$53,476.00	\$83,380.67	(\$29,904.67)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,748,768.00	\$746,456.88	\$1,002,311.12	\$2,032,693.00	\$936,912.02	\$1,095,780.98
General Administrative Services	\$960,526.00	\$555,079.14	\$405,446.86	\$301,727.90	\$147,442.10	\$154,285.80
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$904,013.00	\$457,932.10	\$446,080.90	\$173,726.59	\$100,846.28	\$72,880.31
Total Expenditures:	\$21,358,833.00	\$10,662,197.99	\$10,696,635.01	\$4,556,386.00	\$2,608,678.49	\$1,947,707.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$144,401.00	\$49,120.20	(\$95,280.80)	\$162,823.00	\$144,847.17	(\$17,975.83)
Other Financing Uses:	\$659,412.63	\$140,769.95	\$518,642.68	\$21,407.00	\$31,478.75	(\$10,071.75)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$515,011.63)	(\$91,649.75)	\$423,361.88	\$141,416.00	\$113,368.42	(\$28,047.58)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over			¢0,000,040,07			\$004 400 TO
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$396,335.63)	\$1,637,505.04	\$2,033,840.67	(\$238,524.00)	\$565,972.70	\$804,496.70
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,600,000.00	\$3,341,578.93	\$741,578.93	\$1,077,704.00	\$1,030,148.63	(\$47,555.37)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,203,664.37	\$4,979,083.97	\$2,775,419.60	\$839,180.00	\$1,596,121.33	\$756,941.33

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$721,827.00	\$0.00	(\$721,827.00)	\$204,687.00	\$197,188.04	(\$7,498.96)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$76,836.00	\$76,843.29	\$7.29	\$0.00	\$487.45	\$487.45
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$798,663.00	\$76,843.29	(\$721,819.71)	\$204,687.00	\$197,675.49	(\$7,011.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$18,453.00	\$0.00	\$18,453.00	\$0.00	\$18,453.00	(\$18,453.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,481.00	\$0.00	\$157,481.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,368.80	(\$175,368.80)
Debt Service	\$1,308,783.61	\$798,804.48	\$509,979.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,327,236.61	\$798,804.48	\$528,432.13	\$157,481.00	\$193,821.80	(\$36,340.80)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$534,412.63	\$0.00	(\$534,412.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$534,412.63	\$0.00	(\$534,412.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$5,839.02	(\$721,961.19)	(\$727,800.21)	\$47,206.00	\$3,853.69	(\$43,352.31)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$2,876,760.98	\$2,876,760.98	\$1,592,927.60	\$1,140,234.74	(\$452,692.86)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,839.02	\$2,154,799.79	\$2,148,960.77	\$1,640,133.60	\$1,144,088.43	(\$496,045.17)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 06

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,697,157.00	\$9,265,559.45	(\$9,431,597.55)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,129,582.00	\$2,515,513.81	(\$614,068.19)
Local Sources	\$353,724.00	\$227,598.46	(\$126,125.54)	\$5,111,084.00	\$4,143,545.12	(\$967,538.88)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73,206.00	\$30,134.41	(\$43,071.59)
Total Revenues:	\$353,724.00	\$227,598.46	(\$126,125.54)	\$27,011,029.00	\$15,954,752.79	(\$11,056,276.21)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$122,783.00	\$36,108.05	\$86,674.95	\$14,930,106.51	\$7,360,891.40	\$7,569,215.11
Instructional Support Services	\$52,177.00	\$20,704.15	\$31,472.85	\$3,701,281.00	\$2,044,527.12	\$1,656,753.88
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$14,393.00	\$549.95	\$13,843.05	\$1,368,879.00	\$996,604.59	\$372,274.41
Auxiliary Services	\$1,529.00	\$6,832.61	(\$5,303.61)	\$3,940,471.00	\$1,690,201.51	\$2,250,269.49
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,262,253.90	\$702,521.24	\$559,732.66
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,304.00	\$175,368.80	(\$174,064.80)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,308,783.61	\$798,804.48	\$509,979.13
Other Expenditures	\$116,415.00	\$75,735.85	\$40,679.15	\$1,194,154.59	\$634,514.23	\$559,640.36
Total Expenditures:	\$307,297.00	\$139,930.61	\$167,366.39	\$27,707,233.61	\$14,403,433.37	\$13,303,800.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$6,021.00	\$5,359.50	(\$661.50)	\$847,657.63	\$199,326.87	(\$648,330.76)
Other Financing Uses:	\$22,437.00	\$17,095.75	\$5,341.25	\$703,256.63	\$189,344.45	\$513,912.18
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$16,416.00)	(\$11,736.25)	\$4,679.75	\$144,401.00	\$9,982.42	(\$134,418.58)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$30,011.00	\$75,931.60	\$45,920.60	(\$551,803.61)	\$1,561,301.84	\$2,113,105.45
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$265,914.00	\$258,216.99	(\$7,697.01)	\$5,536,545.60	\$8,646,940.27	\$3,110,394.67
Ending Fund Balance:	\$295,925.00	\$334,148.59	\$38,223.59	\$4,984,741.99	\$10,208,242.11	\$5,223,500.12